Specification
10-15 Watts
• Universal Input
• Single Outputs from 3.3 V to 48 V
• Convection-cooled
• Level B Conducted Emissions
• EN61000-3-2, -3 Compliant
• Low Earth Leakage Current Option

Voltage
Output
Current
Output Voltage
Trim
Overvoltage
Protection
Ripple & Noise (2)
(pk-pk max)
Load
Regulation (max)
Efficiency (1)
(Typ)
Model
Number
10.0 W 5 VDC 2.00 A 4.5-5.5 VDC 5.75-7.00 VDC 160 mV 40 mV 74% PBA10F-5
10.8 W 12 VDC 0.90 A 10.0-13.2 VDC 15.0-18.0 VDC 180 mV 100 mV 76% PBA10F-12
12.0 W 24 VDC 0.50 A 19.2-27.0 VDC 30.0-37.0 VDC 180 mV 150 mV 77% PBA10F-24
9.9 W 3.3 VDC 3.00 A 2.85-3.60 VDC 4.00-5.25 VDC 160 mV 40 mV 68% PBA15F-3R3
15.0 W 5 VDC 3.00 A 4.5-5.5 VDC 5.75-7.00 VDC 160 mV 40 mV 75% PBA15F-5
15.3 W 9 VDC 1.70 A 7.50-10.0 VDC 11.5-14.0 VDC 180 mV 100 mV 77% PBA15F-9
15.6 W 12 VDC 1.30 A 10.0-13.2 VDC 15.0-18.0 VDC 180 mV 100 mV 78% PBA15F-12
15.0 W 15 VDC 1.00 A 13.2-18.0 VDC 20.0-25.0 VDC 180 mV 120 mV 80% PBA15F-15
16.8 W 24 VDC 0.70 A 19.2-27.0 VDC 30.0-37.0 VDC 180 mV 150 mV 78% PBA15F-24
16.8 W 48 VDC 0.35 A 39.0-53.0 VDC 58.0-65.0 VDC 300 mV 240 mV 78% PBA15F-48
Notes
1. Efficiency measured at 200 VAC and full load. 2. Ripple & noise measured at 20 MHz bandwidth.
Notes
1. All measurements are in mm.